Page 22 9PX 1-3 KVA EU_EN
3. Installation
3.7	 UPS connection without HotSwap MBP module
Check that the indications on the name plate located on the back of the UPS correspond to the AC-power
source and the true electrical consumption of the total load.
15
1
16 19

H8. Specifications
8.1	 Model specifications
Input
Filter
AC/DC
Boost
DC/AC
Inverter
Outpout
Filter
Bypass
DC/DC
BatteryCharger
Table 1. Power Module model list
Model Power ratings
9PX1000IRT2U 1000VA / 1000W
9PX1500IRT2U 1500VA / 1500W
9PX1500IRTM 1500VA / 1500W
9PX2200IRT2U 2200VA / 2200W
9PX2200IRT3U 2200VA / 2200W
9PX3000IRT2U 3000VA / 3000W
9PX3000IRT3U 3000VA / 3000W
9PX3000IRTM 3000VA / 3000W
Table 2. Extended Battery Module model list
Model Configuration Battery voltage For power ratings
9PXEBM48RT2U Rack / Tower 48Vdc 1000-1500VA
9PXEBM72RT2U Rack / Tower 72Vdc 2200-3000VA
9PXEBM72RT3U Rack / Tower 72Vdc 2200-3000VA
Table 3. Weights and dimensions
Model (UPS) Dimensions D x W x H (mm/inch) Weight (kg/lb)
9PX1000IRT2U 440 x 86.5 x 450 / 17.3 x 3.4 x 17.7 17.4 / 38.4
9PX1500IRT2U 440 x 86.5 x 450 / 17.3 x 3.4 x 17.7 18.9 / 41.7

Transit temperature -25 to 55°C (-13 to 130°F)
Relative humidity 0 to 96% no condensing
Operating altitude Up to 3,000 meters (9,843 ft) above sea level, no derating for 35°c (95°F)
room temperature
Transit altitude Up to 10,000 meters (32,808 ft) above sea level
Audible noise < 40 dBA at 1 meter typical for 1K et 1.5K models
< 47 dBA at 1 meter typical for 2K et 3K models
Table 9. Battery
Internal batteries EBM
Rack / Tower
configuration
1000VA: 48Vdc - 4 x 12V, 7Ah
1500VA: 48Vdc - 4 x 12V, 9Ah
2200VA: 72Vdc - 6 x 12V, 7Ah
3000VA: 72Vdc - 6 x 12V, 9Ah
9PXEBM48RT: 48Vdc - 2 x 4 x 12V, 9Ah
9PXEBM72RT: 72Vdc - 2 x 6 x 12V, 9Ah
Type Sealed, maintenance-free, valve-regulated, lead-acid, with minimum 3-year
float service life at 25°C (77°F).
Monitoring Advanced monitoring for earlier failure detection and warning
EBM battery cable